
Central Coast Council Leisure Centres
Christmas Period Centre Hours
Peninsula Leisure Centre - Wk1
•	 Monday 23 December - 6am - 6pm
•	 Tuesday 24 December - 6am - 12pm 

(Christmas Eve)
•	 Wednesday 25 December (PH) - Closed, 

24hr gym available.
•	 Thursday 26 December (PH) - Closed,  

24hr gym available.
•	 Friday 27 December - 6am - 6pm
•	 Saturday 28 December - 7am - 5pm
•	 Sunday 29 December - 8am - 5pm

Peninsula Leisure Centre - Wk2
•	 Monday 30 December - 6am - 6pm
•	 Tuesday 31 December - 6am - 12pm  

(New Years Eve)
•	 Wednesday 1 January (PH) - 10am - 4pm 
•	 Thursday 2 January - 6am - 6pm
•	 Friday 3 January - 6am - 6pm
•	 Saturday 4 January - 7am - 5pm
•	 Sunday 5 January - 8am - 5pm

24-hour gym access is available outside staffed 
hours – access token $36 from reception

Gosford Olympic Pool - Wk1
•	 Monday 23 December - 6am - 6pm
•	 Tuesday 24 December - 6am- 12pm 

(Christmas Eve)
•	 Wednesday 25 December (PH) - Closed
•	 Thursday 26 December (PH) - Closed
•	 Friday 27 December - 6am - 6pm
•	 Saturday 28 December - 7am-4pm
•	 Sunday 29 December - 8am-4pm

Gosford Olympic Pool - Wk2
•	 Monday 30 December - 6am - 6pm
•	 Tuesday 31 December - 6am- 12pm 

(New Years Eve)
•	 Wednesday 1 January (PH) - 10am - 4pm 
•	 Thursday 2 January - 6am - 6pm
•	 Friday 3 January - 6am - 6pm
•	 Saturday 4 January - 7am-4pm
•	 Sunday 5 January - 8am-4pm
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